
 
 

Appendix 2 
 
 

Summary of responses to RMBC’s consultation on admission 
arrangements for community and voluntary controlled schools 
 
 
Question 1 asked ‘Do you agree with the proposed relevant area remaining as 
the whole of the borough of Rotherham?’ 
 
8 responses were received 

 6 respondents answered ‘yes’ 
 1 respondent answered ‘no’ 
 1 respondent answered ‘don’t know’ 

 

 
 
One respondent submitted a comment raising whether consultation across the 
relevant area happened in practice. 
 

Yes
 75%

No 
 12%

Don't know
 13%



Question 2 asked ‘Proposed change to Sitwell Infants admission numbers - 
Please indicate your level of agreement with the proposed change to the PAN 
at Sitwell Infants School.’ 
 
8 responses were received 

 3 respondents strongly disagreed 
 2 respondents disagreed 
 3 respondents answered that they did not know 

 

 
 
3 respondents submitted comments raising concern about the proposed reduction in 
PAN at Sitwell Infants and one submitted a comment that they needed an 
explanation of the proposal.

Strongly disagree
 37%

Disagree
 25%

Didn't know
 38%


